Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Intervet International B.V. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Netherlands Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 26, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VETSTREAM	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Vetstream Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Lion Lane, Needham Market City: Suffolk State: Country: United Kingdom Zip: IP6 8NT Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship United Kingdom corporation Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,581,126 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Galgano. GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 20 W. Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 11561	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 9/08
Phone Number: 516-431-1177	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3990</u>
Fax Number: 516-431-1127 Email Address: tmgalgan@@rcn.dorp/	Authorized User Name Thomas M. Galgano
9. Signature:	6/25/07
Signature	Date
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intervet International B.V., a Netherlands corporation with offices at Wim de Körverstraat 35, 5831 AN Boxmeer, The Netherlands, is the owner of the trademark VETSTREAM, Registration No. 1.581.126, registered on February 6, 1990, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO);

WHEREAS, Vetstream limited, a United Kingdom corporation having offices at Lion Lane, Needham Market, Suffolk, IP6 8NT, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., hereby assigns to VETSTREAM LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the aforesaid registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held an enjoyed by INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V., if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use en enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Boxmeer, The Netherlands and effective as of the 26th day of April 2007.

INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V

By: Q. ten Berge

Berge

& & M. van Gent

Title: Legal Counsel Date: April 26, 2007

April 26, 2007

Patent Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0400

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

THOMAS M. GALGANO, of Galgano & Associates, PLLC, , attorney at law, of 20 W. Park Ave., Suite 204, Long Beach, New York 11561 (516) 431-1177, is hereby designated as Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please send all future correspondence concerning this registration to:

THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ.

GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 20 W. Park Ave., Suite 204 Long Beach, New York 11561 Telephone: 516-431-1177

Facsimile: 516-431-1127 E-mail: tmgalgan@rcn.com

VETSTREAM LIMITED

Ву:

Signature

Name & G. MANN JOHNSON

Title * MANAGING GIRECTOR

Date × 160% 7 for 2007

TMG/pn

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

\\Galgano-dc1\data\G&b\657\27\POWATTYREVCHNGADD.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0401